

MALTA COLLEGE OF FAMILY DOCTORS 127, Professional Centre, Sliema Road, Gzira, GZR 1633 MALTA (Europe) Email: contact@mcfd.org.mt Website: <u>http://www.mcfd.org.mt</u>

Call for members of the Editorial Board of the "Journal of the Malta College of Family Doctors"

The "Journal of the Malta College of Family Doctors" (JMCFD) is the peer-reviewed journal of the Malta College of Family Doctors (MCFD). It is a medium for activities related to family medicine done in the Maltese scenario and in other contexts.

A few years ago, there was a revamp of the JMCFD and subsequently, thanks to the efforts and dedication of the members of the Editorial Board, there has been a steady improvement in the quantity and quality of submitted articles.

The members of the Editorial Board are Dr Mario Sammut, Dr Glorianne Pullicino, Dr Anton Bugeja and Dr Marco Grech. Dr Mario Sammut and Dr Anton Bugeja are currently co-editors. However Dr Anton Bugeja plans to relinquish his post on the JMCFD Editorial Board in June 2022.

The College is inviting one or more members to become part of the Editorial Board of the JMCFD. Such members should preferably have research experience, such as having written a dissertation / thesis as part of studies for a Masters postgraduate degree. Those interested should possess a clear predisposition to work effectively as part of a team.

Expressions of interest accompanied by a Curriculum Vitae can be sent to the **Honorary Secretary** via email to <u>secretary@mcfd.org.mt</u> until 31st May 2022.

Dr Edward Zammit Honorary President MCFD Dr Jason Bonnici Honorary Secretary MCFD

24th April 2022